

News Release

Cinch Connectivity Solutions Announces the Expansion of Johnson™ UMC to SMA Adapters (Between Series), operating up to 6 GHz

Waseca, MN [December 10, 2020] <u>Cinch Connectivity Solutions</u>, a Bel group company, (NASDAQ: BELFA and BELFB) announces the expansion of UMC to SMA Adapters. These adapters support conversion between UMC and the popular SMA interfaces, with both a Jack-Plug and Plug-Jack version.

Cinch Connectivity Solutions' Johnson series of UMC to SMA Adapters complement the UMC family offering of a PCB-mounted connector and more than 75 cable assemblies, available in low profile and ultra-low-profile mating heights of 2.5mm and 2.0mm, in standard fixed lengths between 50mm and 500mm. UMC connectors, adapters, and cable assemblies are designed for applications with 50-ohm impedance requirements, operating to 6 GHz, and are compatible with the U.FL interface. These adapters are commonly used in Wireless Internet (Wi-Fi®, WiMax® Solutions), Wireless Infrastructure (Cellular Base Stations), RFID / Bluetooth Inventory/Barcode scanners, Handheld Devices, and GPS Modules.

For more information on Johnson's UMC connectors and adapters, and cable assemblies, visit our website at <u>belfuse.com/cinch</u> or download the <u>Johnson UMC Product Catalog</u>. Products are available through our distribution partners <u>Digi-Key</u> and <u>Mouser</u>.

About Cinch Connectivity Solutions

Cinch Connectivity Solutions, a Bel group company, is global leader in delivering reliable connectivity solutions. Learn more about Cinch Connectivity Solutions at belfuse.com/cinch and follow us on LinkedIn, Twitter and YouTube.

About Bel

Bel (NASDAQ: BELFA and BELFB) <u>belfuse.com</u> designs, manufactures and markets a broad array of products that power, protect and connect electronic circuits. These products are primarily used in the networking, telecommunications, computing, military, aerospace, transportation and broadcasting industries. Bel's product groups include Magnetic Solutions (integrated connector modules, power transformers, power inductors and discrete components), Power Solutions and Protection (front-end, board-mount and industrial power products, module products and circuit protection), and Connectivity Solutions (expanded beam fiber optic, copper-based, RF and RJ connectors and cable assemblies). The Company operates facilities around the world.

Media Contact: Katie Owens, katie.owens@belf.com